
 

Lawrence Family Development Charter School 
355 Haverhill Street Lawrence, MA  01840 - 978-224-8808 

 
 

 

 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 
 

 

Wednesday, October 12, 2022 – 5:30 PM 

Foley Library, 404 Haverhill Street, Lawrence, MA 01841
 

 

BOARD TRUSTEES 

PLEASE ARRIVE AT 10 RAILROAD STREET AT 5:00PM 

 FOR A TOUR OF THE BUILDING 

  

AGENDA 
 

I. OPEN MEETING 

● Moment of Silence and Pledge Allegiance to the Flag 

 

II. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION 

 

III. BUSINESS ITEMS 

 LFDCS Audit - Roll Call Vote Required 

 September 14, 2022 LFDCS Board of Trustees Meeting – Roll Call Vote Required 

 Board Description (Final) – Roll Call Vote Required 

 Acceptance of Settlement – Roll Call Vote Required 

 

IV. CURRICULUM 

 MCAS 2022 Results – Assistant Superintendent Darshan Thakkar 

 MAP 2022 Results – Nicole Arpin, RTI & Assessment Coordinator 

 

V. SCHOOL SITE COUNCIL MINUTES 

 School Site Council Meeting Minutes 

 

VI. PRINCIPAL’S REPORT 

 Parent Coffees – September 23, 2022 and September 29, 2022 

 SPED/ELL PAC Meeting (September 28, 2022) 

 

VII. SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT 

 Expansion Update 

 COVID-19 Update 

 Board Compliance  

 

VIII. 2022-2023 BOARD MEETINGS (2ND WEDNESDAY OF THE MONTH, 5:30 PM, FOLEY LIBRARY)

Wednesday, November 9, 2022 

Wednesday, December 14, 2022 

Wednesday, January 11, 2022

Wednesday, February 8, 2023 

  Wednesday, March 8, 2023 

  Wednesday, April 12, 2023

Wednesday, May 10, 2023 

Wednesday, June 14, 2023 

Wednesday, July 12, 2023 (if needed)

 

IX. ADJOURN –ROLL CALL VOTE REQUIRED 


